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Tariff Notice No. 1974/7-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

11411 

11401 
11406 
11404 
11343 

11383 
11363 

11413 
11370 
11375 

11338 

11360 

11372 

10970 

10596 

Tariff 
Item 

30 .03.099 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
39.07.398 
84.10.009 

84.11.028 
84.17.129 

84.25 . 131 
84.59.102 
84.59.129 

84.59.129 

84.63.049 

84.65.009 

85.17.009 

87.06.041 

Goods 

Linicast- .. .. .. .. .. .. 
medicated leg bandages for the treatment of osteoarthritis, 
tendonitis, periostitis, focal inflammation, edema of extremities
principally for the equine practice 

Reax 77 used as Portland cement grinding aid and f10wability agent 
Toro and Toro ST etching additive for use by photo engravers .. 
Plastic tissue culture dishes in sizes other than 3tH diameter x tH deep 
Flight refuelling P0742 drum pump and P09C201 lightweight port-

able pump set 
CO 2 cylinder pump, for filling returnable CO 2 cylinders . . 
Heat exchangers for use in conjunction with automotive paint 

baking ovens in automobile assembly plant 
Krone TM4/ 270 9' mower conditioner . . . . 
PT 200 high density wool-baling press . • . . 
Colman truck tyre inspection machines, for inspection of truck 

tyre casings before retreading 
Greer Mercier hydro-pneumatic accumulators for storage of 

hydraulic oil at pressure over 3000 p.s.i. 
Foote gearbox (transmission) with variable speeds for use in 

tobacco picking machines and other similar equipment, etc. 
Enerpac hydraulic cylinders and cylinder accessories for fabrication 

and repair of goods in N.Z. 
Portable gas alarms used to provide an audible and visual warning 

of the presence of combustible vapours in confined areas such as 
manholes, sewers, tunnels, excavations and vaults 

Steering wheels used in the manufacture of tractors 

B.P. 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 
25 %* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 20%* 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 February 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of January 1974. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1974/ B-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty I Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item 
/MFN.\ I 

II No. 
From I B.P. Gen. Ref. To 

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk Free .. Free 10.8 
and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
11400 Triton X 155 . . .. .. .. .. 1/ 1/ 72 31 / 12/ 73 
11347 38.19.299 Powder, printers' embossing .. . . .. Free .. Free 10.8 .. 1/ 1/ 72 30/ 9/ 73 
11419 44.14.009 Rough sawn maple 3' x 2H X tH, commonly used for Free .. Free 10.8 33 1/ 3/ 72 28/ 2/ 74 

making archery bows 
11416 58.07.019 Braided fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines, Free Free Free 10.2 131 1/ 1/ 72 31/1/74 

other than braided monofilaments, having a breaking 
strain not exceeding 18 kg 

11417 59.04.001 Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, as Free 20% 25% .. 
may be approved: 

Approved: 
fly casting .. .. . . . . 19 1/ 1/ 72 31 / 1/ 74 

1418 59.04.001 Fishing lines of perI on multifilament enclosed in a Free 20% 25% .. 19 1/1 / 72 31 / 1/ 74 
perIon sheath 

1431 97.07.009 Cane, split into segments and glued together, ready for Free .. Free 10 .8 11 1/ 1/ 72 31 / 12/ 73 
scraping, peculiar to use for making or repairing 
fishing rods 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 February 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

c 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms off.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of January 1974. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


