THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/7—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
11411	30.03.099	Linicast— medicated leg bandages for the treatment of osteoarthritis, tendonitis, periostitis, focal inflammation, edema of extremities— principally for the equine practice	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11401	34.02.000	Reax 77 used as Portland cement grinding aid and flowability agent	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
11406	34.02.000	Toro and Toro ST etching additive for use by photo engravers	25%*		25%*	10.8
11404	39.07.398	Plastic tissue culture dishes in sizes other than $3\frac{1}{2}$ diameter $\times \frac{1}{2}$ deep	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11343	84.10.009	Flight refuelling P0742 drum pump and P09C201 lightweight port- able pump set	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11383	84.11.028	CO ₂ cylinder pump, for filling returnable CO ₂ cylinders	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11363	84.17.129	Heat exchangers for use in conjunction with automotive paint baking ovens in automobile assembly plant	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
11413	84.25.131	Krone TM4/270 9' mower conditioner	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11370	84.59.102	PT 200 high density wool-baling press	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
11375	84.59.129	Colman truck tyre inspection machines, for inspection of truck tyre casings before retreading	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
11338	84.59.129	Greer Mercier hydro-pneumatic accumulators for storage of hydraulic oil at pressure over 3000 p.s.i.	Free	20%*	25%	10.2
11360	84.63.049	Foote gearbox (transmission) with variable speeds for use in tobacco picking machines and other similar equipment, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
11372	84.65.009	Enerpac hydraulic cylinders and cylinder accessories for fabrication and repair of goods in N.Z.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10970	85.17.009	Portable gas alarms used to provide an audible and visual warning of the presence of combustible vapours in confined areas such as manholes, sewers, tunnels, excavations and vaults	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
10596	87.06.041	Steering wheels used in the manufacture of tractors		20%* ower rate of of may in any ca		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of January 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No.	1974/8—Applications for	Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free		Free	10.8			
11400		Triton X 155						1/1/72	31/12/73
11347	38.19.299	Powder, printers' embossing	Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/9/73
11419	44.14.009	Rough sawn maple $3' \times 2^{\overline{r}} \times \frac{1}{8}''$, commonly used for making archery bows	Free		Free	10.8	33	1/3/72	28/2/74
11416	58.07.019	Braided fishing lines, including trawl lines and net lines, other than braided monofilaments, having a breaking strain not exceeding 18 kg	Free	Free	Free	10.2	131	1/1/72	31/1/74
11417	59.04.001	Fishing lines, including trawl lines and net twines, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	20%	25%				
		fly casting					19	1/1/72	31/1/74
11418	59.04.001	Fishing lines of perlon multifilament enclosed in a perlon sheath	Free	20%	25%		19	1/1/72	31/1/74
11431	97.07.009	Cane, split into segments and glued together, ready for scraping, peculiar to use for making or repairing fishing rods	Free		Free	10.8	11	1/1/72	31/12/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 February 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of January 1974.